35263 ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 NOVEMBER 7, 2024

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION NAME CHANGE PRESENT NAME: HUMBOLDT PARK VOCATIONAL EDUCATION CENTER AT WILBUR WRIGHT COLLEGE PROPOSED NAME: WILBUR WRIGHT COLLEGE, HUMBOLDT PARK CAMPUS

WHEREAS, Wilbur Wright College operates a satellite campus, presently named Humboldt Park Vocational Education Center, that provides Career and Technical Education (CTE), General Education, Adult Education, and Continuing Education programming within the Humboldt Park community of the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, City Colleges of Chicago has completed a branding process which has solidified the name recognition and strength of all of the colleges within the District and has created marketing and branding to cement the awareness of the strength, community relevance and academic and personal and professional developmental offerings at each of our campuses,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois supports and approves of the name change for Humboldt Park Vocational Education Center at Wilbur Wright College to transition to Wilbur Wright College, Humboldt Park Campus. The timing of the name change, inclusive of internal documents, the building and all other items, will occur at the time, pace and discretion of the Chancellor and or his designees.

November, 2024 – Wilbur Wright College